2011 2010 2011 2010 2010–2011 2010

Jul–Sep Jul–Sep Jan–Sep Jan–Sep Oct–Sep Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 134 114 396 397 540 541
Commission expenses –19 –15 –54 –50 –72 –68
Interest income 93 44 251 115 310 174
Interest expenses –27 –5 –59 –8 –68 –17
Net result of financial transactions* 0 0 1 0 –8 –9
Other operating income 1 0 3 0 3 0
Total operating income 182 138 538 454 705 621

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –62 –55 –201 –174 –267 –240
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets –3 –3 –8 –8 –11 –11
Other operating expenses –14 –6 –44 –25 –58 –39
Total operating expenses before credit losses –79 –64 –253 –207 –336 –290

Operating profit before credit losses 103 74 285 247 369 331

Credit losses, net 0 0 –6 0 –6 0
Operating profit 103 74 279 247 363 331

Tax on profit for the period –15 –13 –43 –44 –59 –60
Net profit/loss for the period  88 61 236 203 304 271

Earnings per share, SEK 3.10 2.19 8.34 7.32 10.79 9.77
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 3.09 2.15 8.28 7.20 10.70 9.62
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 28,485 27,802 28,237 27,669 28,164 27,739
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,635 28,331 28,463 28,144 28,397 28,177
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 28,380 27,869 28,380 27,869 28,380 27,957
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,516 28,385 28,516 28,385 28,516 28,459
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 30,024 29,681 30,024 29,681 30,024 29,681

*   Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.

   The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

*  SEK 9 million in 2010 relating to valueadjustment of the holding in the Exchange Burgundy.

Consolidated Balance Sheets (SEK m)

30-09-2011 31-12-2010
Assets
Treasury bills eligible for refinancing – 300
Loans to credit institutions 9,168 6,334
Loans to the public Note 1 2,819 3,861
Shares and participations 18 14
Assets in insurance operations 28,142 29,093
Intangible fixed assets 25 26
Tangible assets 23 14
Other assets 238 568